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Water Service 

 

* Indicates new rate or text 
+ Indicates change 
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Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri, LLC 
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Liberty Water 
 
 

Schedule of Rates, Rules and Regulations 
And Conditions of Service  
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Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
WO-2011-0328; YW-2012-0124

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WN-2012-0403; YW-2012-0778



 P.S.C. MO  No. 3  Original   Sheet No. A 
Canceling   P.S.C. MO  No. _ ________  Sheet No. _ 

 
 Name of Utility: Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri LLC d/b/a Liberty Water  
 Service Area:  Noel, Missouri        
 
 

Rules Governing Rendering of 
Water Service 

 

* Indicates new rate or text 
+ Indicates change 

 
 

 
DATE OF ISSUE    September 22, 2011           DATE EFFECTIVE _October 22, 2011__  

Month        Day        Year         Month        Day        Year 
 
ISSUED BY  Greg Sorensen, Vice President of Service Delivery, 12725 W. Indian School Rd D-101, 
Avondale, AZ 85392 
  name of officer  title  address 
 

 
 
Algonquin Water Resources of Missouri, LLC d/b/a Liberty Water hereby adopts, ratifies, 
and makes it own, in every respect, all tariffs filed with the Public Service Commission, 
State of Missouri, under the name Noel Water Co., Inc., currently on file with and approved 
by the Commission, representing the rates, terms and conditions of the regulated water 
service previously provided by Noel Water Co., Inc.  

Filed 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
WO-2011-0328; YW-2012-0124

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WN-2012-0403; YW-2012-0778



           

       

      
        

    

     
      

       

      
   
   

     
      

         
     

    

       

   
    
    
        
        
          
       
         
         
      

         
       
        
         
        
     

          

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WN-2012-0403; YW-2012-0778



         

    

      
        

 

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WN-2012-0403; YW-2012-0778



          

   

      
        

     

               
                 
               

   
                  

  
                    

                  
    

                   
  

                      
                        

              
         

              
               

              
           

  
            

             
            
           

           
              

  

              
               
          

    

          

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WN-2012-0403; YW-2012-0778



           
 

     

   
    

   
    

                 
              

              
         

              
             

               
                

                
                
                 

                 
                 

                 
          

               
  

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WN-2012-0403; YW-2012-0778



													

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
WR-2009-0395; YW-2010-0265 

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WN-2012-0403; YW-2012-0778



P.S.C . MO No . 3

	

1st Revised Sheet No. 5

Canceling

	

Original Sheet No. 5

Noel Water Company

	

For:

	

Noel Missouri
Name of Issuing Company

	

Cetificated Service Area

GENERAL WATERSERVICE - RESIDENTIAL

AVAILABILITY

	

+

This service is available at points on the Company's existing distribution facilities located
within the Company's certificated area .

APPLICABILITY

	

+

This rate schedule applies to water service supplied at one point of delivery to residential
customers for domestic use by the customer or by members of customer's household for
nonbusiness, noncommercial or nonindustrial purposes . Such domestic use shall include water
which is ultimately used or consumed for household purposes such as bathing, cooking and
sanitary uses . Such sales shall include, but not be limited to, water service provided through a
single or master meter for residential apartments or condominiums, including service for common
areas and facilities andvacant residential units. Sales ofwater to customers who purchase water
for domestic use under this rate schedule shall be classified by theCompany as "residential" sales
exempt from state sales tax. This tariff is intended to satisfy the provisions of section
144.030(23) RSMo, by establishing a classification system permitting the sales andpurchases of
metered water for domestic use under this tariff to be classified as "residential" and exempt from
sales tax. Taxes other than state sales tax may still be applicable to such sales .

The rates for service in this schedule consist of minimum charge which is payable whether
there is any water usage during amonth or not. The fixed minimum charge includes 1,000
gallons ofwater. The commodity charge applies for all water passing through the meter in excess
ofthe 1,000 gallons included in the monthly charge.

MINIMUM FIXED MONTHLY CHARGES (includes first 1,000 gallons of usage)

	

+

+
+
+

2"

	

Meter

	

$22.15 per mo.

	

+
4"

	

Meter

	

$66.31 per mo.

	

+
(Continued on next sheet)

'" Indicates New Rate or Text
+ Indicates Changed Rate or Text

Issue Date:

	

May31, 2005

	

Effective Date :

	

June 30, 2005
Month/Day/Year Month/Day/Year

Issued By:

	

DanM. Harmon

	

P.O. Box 465 Noel MO 64854
Name &Title ofIssuing Officer

	

Company Mailing Address

5/8" Meter $ 3.97 per mo.
3/4" Meter $ 5.27 per mo.
I" Meter $ 7.86 per mo.

CANCELLED 
November 12, 2009 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WR-2009-0395; YW-2010-0265

schwam
WR-2005-0452

schwam



FORMNO. 13 P.S.C. MO. NO. 3 (Original) Sheet No. 5 

CANCELING P.S.C. MO. NO. Sheet No. 

Noel Water Company For Noel, Missouri 
Name of Issuing Corporation Community, Town or City 

GENERAL WATER SERVICE - RESIDENTIAL 

AVAILABLE: 
This service is available at points on the Company’s existing distribution facilities 

located within the Company’s certificated area. 

APPLICABLE: 
This rate schedule applies to water service supplied at one point of delivery to 

residential customers for domestic use by the customer or by members of customer’s 
household for nonbusiness, noncommercial or nonindustrial purposes. Such domestic use 
shall include water which is ultimately used or consumed for household purposes such as 
bathing, cooking and sanitary uses. Such sales shall includes; but not be limited to, water 
service provided through a single or master meter for residential apartments or 
condominiums, including service for common areas and facilities and vacant residential 
units. Sales of water to customers who purchase water for domestic use under this rate 
schedule shall be classified by the Company as “residential” sales exempt from state sales 
tax. This tariff is intended to satisfy the provisions of section 144.030(23) RSMo, by 
establishing a classification system permitting the sales and purchases of metered water for 
domestic use under this tariff to be classified as “residential” and exempt from sales tax. 
Taxes other than state sales taxes may still be applicable to such sales. 

The rates for service in this schedule consist of a minimum charge which is payable 
whether there is any water usage during a month or not. The fixed minimum charge 
includes 1,000 gallons of water. The commodity charge applies for all water passing 
through the meter in excess of the 1,000 gallons included in the minimum monthly charge. 

MINIMUM FIXED MONTHLY CHARGES WHICH INCLUDE 1.000 GALLONS OF 
WATER: 

5/8” Meter $ 3.39 per mo. 
3/4” Meter 4.50 per mo. 

1” Meter 6.71 per mo. 
2” Meter 18.90 per mo. 
4” Meter 56.57 per mo. 

(Continued on next sheet) 



														

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
WR-2009-0395; YW-2010-0265 

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WN-2012-0403; YW-2012-0778



TAX ADJUSTMENT

The tax adjustment provision on Sheet No. 12 applies to this rate schedule .

'" Indicates New Rate or Text
+ Indicates Changed Rate or Text

Issue Date :

	

May31, 2005

	

Effective Date:

	

June 30, 2005
MonthMay/Year

	

Mon"ay7Year

Issued By:

	

DanM. Harmon

	

P.O. Box 465 Noel MO 64854
Name &Title of Issuing Officer

	

Company Mailing Address

P.S .C . MO No . 3 1st Revised Sheet

Canceling Original Sheet

No. 6

No. 6

Noel Water Company For: Noel Missouri
Name ofIssuing Company Certificated Service Area +

GENERAL WATERSERVICE - RESIDENTIAL

COMMODITY CHARGE (applied to all usage over 1,000 gallons per month) +

All water metered over 1,000 gal. $1.518 per 1,000 gallons +

CANCELLED 
November 12, 2009 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WR-2009-0395; YW-2010-0265

schwam

schwam
WR-2005-0452



FORM NO. 13 P.S.C. MO. NO. 3 (Original) Sheet No. 6 

CANCELING P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 All sheets 

Noel Water Company For Noel, Missouri 
Name of Issuing Corporation Community, Town or City 

COMMODITY CHARGE APPLIED TO ALL USAGE OVER 1.000 GALLONS PER 
MONTH: 

All water metered over 1,000 gal. $ 1.30 per 1,000 gal. 

TAX ADJUSTMENT: 
The tax adjustment provision on sheet no. 12 applies to this rate schedule. 



											

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
WR-2009-0395; YW-2010-0265 

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WN-2012-0403; YW-2012-0778



P.S .C . MO No . 3

	

1st Revised SheetNo . 7

Canceling

	

Original Sheet No. 7

_Noel Water Companv

	

For:

	

Noel Missouri
Name ofIssuing Company

	

Ccrtificated Service Area

	

+

GENERAL WATER SERVICE -COMMERCIAL

AVAILABILITY

	

+

This service is available at points on the Company's existing distribution facilities located
within the Company's certificated area.

APPLICABILITY

	

+

This rate schedule applies to water service supplied at one point of delivery to commercial
customers for non-domestic useby the customer .

Commercial customers shall mean those at premises where the customers are engaged in the
wholesale or retail trade, professional services and miscellaneous business services ; hotels or
other commercial lodging places ; clubs; office buildings; warehouses; service stations ; hospitals ;
schools; institutions for the care or detention ofpersons; military installations, and other similar
establishments.

The rates for service in this schedule consist of minimum charge which is payable whether
there is anywater usage during a month or not. The fixed minimum charge includes 1,000
gallons of water. The commodity charge applies for all water passing through the meter in excess
of the 1,000 gallons included in the monthly charge.

MINIMUM FIXED MONTHLY CHARGES (includes first 1,000 gallons of usage)

+
+
+

2"

	

Meter

	

$22.15 permo.

	

+
4"

	

Meter

	

$66.31 per mo.

	

+

COMMODITY CHARGE (applied to all usage over 1,000 gallons per month)

All water metered over 1,000 gal.

	

$1.518 per 1,000 gallons

TAXADJUSTMENT

Thetax adjustment provision on Sheet No. 12 applies to this rate schedule.

'" Indicates New Rate or Text
+ Indicates Changed Rate or Text

Issue Date:

	

May31-2005 -

	

Effective Date:

	

June 30, 2005
Month/Day/Year

	

Month/Day/Year

Issued By:

	

DanM. Harmon

	

P.O. Box 465 Noel MO 64854
Name & Title ofIssuing Officer

	

Company Mailing Address

5/8" Meter $ 3.97 permo.
3/4" Meter $ 5.27 per mo.
1" Meter $ 7.86 per me .

CANCELLED 
November 12, 2009 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WR-2009-0395; YW-2010-0265

schwam
WR-2005-0452

schwam



FORM NO. 13 P.S.C. MO. NO. 3 (Original) Sheet No. 7 
(Revised) 

C4NCELINGP.S.C. MO. NO. ) Sheet No. 

Name of Issuing Corporation Community, Town or City 

This service is available at points on the Company’s existing distribution facilities 
located within the Company’s certificated area. 

APPLICABLE: 
This rate schedule applies to water service supplied at one point of delivery to 

commercial customers for non-domestic use by the customer. 
Commercial customers shall mean those at premises where the customers are 

engaged in the wholesale or retail trade, professional services and miscellaneous business 
services; hotels or other commercial lodging places; clubs; office buildings; warehouses; 
service stations; hospitals; schools; institutions for the care or detention of persons; 
military installations, and other similar establishments. 

The rates for service in this schedule consist of a minimum charge which is payable 
whether there is any water usage during a month or not. The fixed minimum charge 
includes 1,000 gallons of water. The commodity charge applies for all water passing 
through the meter in excess of the 1,000 gallons included in the minimum monthly charge. 

MINIMUM FIXED MONTHLY CHARGES WHICH INCLUDE 1.000 GALLONS OF 
WATER: 

5/8” Meter $ 3.39 per mo. 
3/4” Meter 4.50 per mo. 

1” Meter 6.71 per mo. 
2” Meter 18.90 per mo. 
4” Meter 56.57 per mo. 

COMMODITY CHARGE APPLIED TO ALL USAGE OVER 1,000 GALLONS PER 
MONTH: 

All water metered over 1,000 gal ..................................... $ 1.30 per 1,000 gal. 

TAX ADJUSTMENT: 
The tax adjustment provision on sheet no. 12 applies to this rate schedule. 



												

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
WR-2009-0395; YW-2010-0265 

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WN-2012-0403; YW-2012-0778



P.S .C.MONo.3

	

1st Revised Sheet No. 8

Canceling

	

Original Sheet No . 8

Noel Water Coinpany

	

For:

	

Noel Missouri
Name of Issuing Company

	

Certificated Service Area

GENERAL WATERSERVICE - INDUSTRIAL

AVAILABILITY

	

+

This service is available at points on the Company's existing distribution facilities located
within the Company's certificated area but only to customers who will use more than 1,000,000
gallons per month and only where the Company and Customer have entered into a special
contract for such service due to the consideration of the capacity of the Company's system to
deliver such service. .

APPLICABILITY

	

+

This rate schedule applies to water service supplied at one point of delivery to industrial
customers for non-domestic use by the customer.

Industrial customers shall mean those at premises where the customers are engaged primarily
in the changing of raw or unfinished materials into other forms or products . Such uses can
include, but are not limited to, processing of food andkindred products ; textiles or apparel;
lumber and wood products ; establishments engaged in mining or quarrying; printing and
publishing; and other similar industrial facilities .

The rates for service in this schedule consist of minimum charge which is payable whether
there is any water usage during a month or not. The fixed minimum charge includes 1,000
gallons of water. The commodity charge applies for all water passing through the meter in excess
of the 1,000 gallons included in the monthly charge.

MINIMUM FIXED MONTHLY CHARGES (includes first 1,000 gallons of usage)

5/8" Meter

	

$

	

3.97 per mo.

	

+
3/4" Meter

	

$

	

5.27 per mo.

	

+
1"

	

Meter

	

$

	

7.86 per me.

	

+
2"

	

Meter

	

$ 22.15 per me.

	

+
4"

	

Meter

	

$ 66.31 per me.

	

+
6"

	

Meter

	

$113.46 per mo.

	

+
(Continued on next sheet)

" Indicates New Rate or Text
+ Indicates Changed Rate or Text

Issue Date:

	

May31, 2005

	

Effective Date:

	

June 30, 2005
Month/Day/Year

	

Month/Day/Year

Issued By:

	

DanM. Harmon

	

P.O. Box 465 Noel MO 64854
Name & Title ofIssuing Officer

	

Company Mailing Address
CANCELLED 

November 12, 2009 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
WR-2009-0395; YW-2010-0265

schwam

schwam
WR-2005-0452



FORM NO. 13 P.S.C. MO. NO. 3 (Original) Sheet No. 

CANCELING P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 

Noel Water Com~anv 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For 
Community, Town or City 

GENERAL WATER SERVICE - INDUSTRIAL 

AVAILABLE: 
This service is available at points on the Company’s existing distribution facilities 

located within the Company’s certificated area but only to customers who will use more 
than 1,000,000 gallons per month and only where the Company and Customer have 
entered into a special contract for such service due to the consideration of the capacity of 
the Company’s system to deliver such service. 

APPLICABLE: 
This rate schedule applies to water service supplied at one point of delivery to 

industrial customers for non-domestic use by the customer.- 

Industrial customers shall mean those at premises where the customers are 
engaged primarily in the changing of raw or unfinished materials into other forms or 
products. Such uses can include, but are not limited to, processing of food and kindred 
products; textiles or apparel; lumber and wood products; establishments engaged in 
mining or quarrying; printing and publishing; and other similar industrial facilities. 

The rates for service in this schedule consist of a minimum charge which is payable 
whether there is any water usage during a month or not. The fixed minimum charge 
includes 1,000 gallons of water. The commodity charge applies for all water passing 
through the meter in excess of the 1,000 gallons included in the minimum monthly charge. 

MINIMUM FIXED MONTHLY CHARGES WHICH INCLUDE 1,000 GALLONS OF 
WATER: 

5/8” Meter $ 3.39 per mo. 
3/4” Meter 4.50 per mo. 

1” Meter 6.71 per mo. 
2” Meter 18.90 per mo. 
4” Meter 56.57 per mo. 
6” Meter 96.80 per mo. 

(continued on next sheet) 



													

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
WR-2009-0395; YW-2010-0265 

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WN-2012-0403; YW-2012-0778



TAX ADJUSTMENT

The tax adjustment provision on Sheet No. 12 applies to this rate schedule .

* Indicates New Rate or Text
+ Indicates Changed Rate or Text

Issue Date:

	

Mav31, 2005

	

Effective Date :

	

June 3 0, 2005
Month/Day/Year

	

Month/Day/Year

Issued By:

	

DanM. Harmon

	

P.O. Box 465 Noel MO 64854
Name &Title ofIssuing Officer

	

Company Mailing Address

P.S.C . MO No . 3 1st Revised Sheet

Canceling Original Sheet

No. 9

No. 9

Noel Water Company For: Noel Missouri
Name of Issuing Company Certificated Service Area +

GENERAL WATERSERVICE -INDUSTRIAL

COMMODITY CHARGE (applied to all usage over 1,000 gallons per month) +

Metered usage up to and including 1,000,000 gallons per month $2.121 per 1,000 gal. +

Metered usage over 1,000,000 gallons per month: $0.32 per 1,000 gal. +

CANCELLED 
November 12, 2009 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WR-2009-0395; YW-2010-0265

schwam
WR-2005-0452

schwam



FORMNO. 13 P.S.C. MO. NO. 3 (Original) Sheet No. 9 

CANCELING P.S.C. MO. NO. 

Noel Water company For Noel, Missouri 
Name of Issuing Corporation Community, Town or City 

GENERAL WATER SERVICE - INDUSTRIAL 

COMMODITY CHARGE APPLIED TO ALL USAGE OVER 1.000 GALLONS PER 
MONTH: 

All water metered over 1,000 gal. 
per month up to and including 1,000,000 
gallons in the same month ........................................ $ 1.81 per 1,000 gal, 

All water metered over 1,000,000 per month: $ .26 per 1,000 gal. 

TAX ADJUSTMENT: 
The tax adjustment provision on sheet no. 12 applies to this rate schedule. 



														

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WN-2012-0403; YW-2012-0778



FORMNO. 13 P.S.C. MO. NO. 3 (Original) Sheet No. 10 

CANCELING P.S.C. MO. NO. 

Noel Water Company For 
Name of Issuing Corporation Community, Town or City 

SPECIAL WATER SERVICE - FLAT RATE WATER SERVICE 
AND PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE 

RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL FLAT RATE WATER SERVICE: 
AVAILABLE: 
This service is only available at certain points on the Company’s existing 

distribution facilities located within the Company’s certificated area. The availability of 
his schedule is restricted to existing residential and commercial customers with an 
unmetered service connection of one inch diameter or smaller, This service is also 
restricted to those special situations or unusual circumstances which, in the opinion of the 
Company, make it applicable. 

APPLICABLE: 
This rate schedule applies to water service supplied at one point of delivery. 
RATE: 
Residential and commercial ............................................ $5.97 per month 

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE 
AVAILABLE: 

To Industrial customers who wish to make use of this schedule for fire protection 
(sprinkler) systems installed on private property. This service shall be provided only with 
the permission of the Company and only where the connection is to a main of six inches 
diameter or greater. This service is restricted to those special situations or unusual 
circumstances which, in the opinion of the Company, make it applicable. If, in the opinion 
of the Company, a detecto check meter is needed at the installation, the actual cost of 
installation shall be paid by the Customer. 

APPLICABLE: 
This rate schedule applies to water service supplied at one point of delivery. 
RATE: ...................... the same charge as the monthly minimum for a 6 

inch meter under the Industrial rate schedule (Sheet 8) 
SALES TAX: 

Pursuant to section 144.030.2(23), Revised Statutes of Missouri, the Company 
shall add all applicable sales taxes to the amount billed. 

TAX ADJUSTMENT: 
The tax adjustment provision on sheet no. 12 applies to this rate schedule. 

‘Title 



															

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WN-2012-0403; YW-2012-0778



																

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WN-2012-0403; YW-2012-0778



FORM NO. 13 P.S.C. MO. NO. 3 (Original) Sheet No. 11 

CANCELING P.S.C. MO. NO. 

Noel Water company For Noel, Missouri 
Name of Issuing Corporation Community, Town or City 

1 

SPECIAL WATER SERVICE - UNMETERED TANK WATER 

AVAILABLE: 
This service is available from a facility located at the Company’s headquarters 

which dispenses water. It is available to any person who wishes to purchase water 
utilizing the person’s own container. The person taking water under these conditions 
assumes responsibility for ensuring the continued sanitary condition of the water once the 
water leaves the Company’s facility. 

APPLICABLE: 
Customers utilizing this schedule are required to show the container to be used to 

Company personnel and to allow Company personnel to track the gallons taken. Bills 
will be rendered each month based on actual water taken. 

The charge for water under this rate schedule is $4.35 per 1,000 gallons per 
month. Persons taking water under this rate schedule may fill up a container as many 
times per month as desired, so long as the actual water taken aggregates no more than 
1,000 gallons in one calendar month. If more than 1,000 gallons are taken in one calendar 
month, another charge of $4.35 per 1,000 gallons shall be applied to each 1,000 gallons 
taken over 1,001 gallons. 

SALES TAX: 
Pursuant to section 144.030.2(23), Revised Statutes of Missouri, the Company 

shall add all applicable sales taxes to the amount billed. 

TAX ADJUSTMENT: 
The tax adjustment provision on sheet no. 12 applies to this rate schedule. 

iE&X 



          

   

    
        

                
               

              
            

                
             

 

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WN-2012-0403; YW-2012-0778



									

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
WR-2009-0395; YW-2010-0265 

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WN-2012-0403; YW-2012-0778



P.S.C . MO No. 3

	

1st Revised Sheet No. 13

Canceling

	

Original Sheet No. 13

Noel Water Company

	

For:

	

Noel Missouri
Name of Issuing Company

	

Certificated Service Area

	

+

SERVICE CHARGES AND MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

The following charges are applicable only during normal business hours ofthe Company, which
are 8 a.m . to 5 p.m . on Monday through Saturday, legal holidays excepted . None ofthese
services listed shall be performed during other than normal working hours unless a charge is
listed below.

Connection Charge

All persons requesting to initiate service from the Company after the effective date of this
tariff sheet (i .e ., a new customer or an existing customer at a new location) shall paya non-
refundable connection fee of $15 .00 for the installation of awater meter and service connection
in advance of the time the person is connected to the Company's system.

Reconnection Charge

If Company has discontinued service to Customer for anyreason other than diversion of
service, the charge for reconnecting service shall be $15.00.

	

+
IfCompany has discontinued service because of diversion of service, the applicable above

amount, plus all actual costs ofthe Company for investigation of the diversion, andthe estimated
cost of all water diverted, shall be paid by the customer before reconnection shall take place.

Meter Test Charge

Fee for testing meter at Customer request when meter has been tested within previous twelve
months and meter registers accurate within 5% more or less (See Rule 12): Actual cost of test
plus shipping charges to and from approved testing facility to which meter is sent for testing.

Returned Check Charge

The Companywill charge the customer $15.00 for any check returned by the bank for
insufficient funds.

"` Indicates New Rate or Text
+ Indicates Changed Rate or Text

Issue Date:

	

May31 . 2005

	

Effective Date:

	

June 30. 2005
Mom!VDay/Year

	

Month/Day/Year

Issued By:

	

DanM. Harmon

	

P.O. Box 465 Noel MO 64854
Name & Title ofIssuing Officer

	

Company Mailing Address
CANCELLED 

November 12, 2009 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
WR-2009-0395; YW-2010-0265

schwam
WR-2005-0452

schwam



FORM NO. 13 P.S.C. MO. NO. 3 (Original) Sheet No. 13 

l CANCELINGPSC. MO. NO. 

Noel Water company For Noel, Missouri 
Name of Issuing Corporation Community, Town or City 

The following charges are applicable only during normal business hours of the 
Company, which are 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. on Monday through Saturday, legal holidays 
excepted. None of these services listed shall be performed during other than normal 
working hours unless a charge therefor is listed below. 

Connection Charge: 
All persons requesting to initiate service from the Company after the effective date 

of this tariff sheet (i.e., a new customer or an existing customer at a new location) shall 
pay a non-refundable connection fee for the installation of a water meter and service 
connection in advance of the time the person is connected to the Company’s system. The 
charge shall be $5.00 

Reconnection Charge: 
If Company has discontinued service to Customer for any reason other than diversion of 
service, the charge shall be $5.00. 

If Company has discontinued service because of diversion of service, the applicable above 
amount, plus all actual costs of the Company for investigation, of the diversion, and the 
estimated cost of all water diverted, shall be paid by the customer before reconnection 
shall take place. 

Meter Test Charge: Fee for testing meter at Customer request when meter has been 
tested within previous twelve months and meter registers accurate within 5% more or less 
(See Rule 12): Actual cost of test plus shipping charges to and from approved testing 
facility to which the meter is sent for testing. 

(Continued on next sheet) 



          

    

    
        

CANCELLED 
July 1, 2012 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission 

WN-2012-0403; YW-2012-0778
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